Printed 6/28/2021

PAYROLL
POLICEATT
VEC

VEC

LUT

101237
BATTPLUS
DD

LUT

LUT

CIN

HEN
K&R
RLM

SRF
PAYROLL
TDS

TDS

TDS

EFT 941
EFT SALTAX

EFT STLC

Vendor
Name

Postmaster
PAYROLL
AT&T Mobility
Vectren
Vectren

Linden Utilities

Daniel Fields
Batteries Plus Bulbs
DD Trash Service

Linden Utilities

Linden Utilities

Cintas #366

Henthorn, Harris & Weliever, P.C.
K&R Waters LLC

Rich L. Mesaros

The Bank of New York Mellon Tr
PAYROLL

TDS Telecom

TDS Telecom

TDS Telecom

941 Payroll Tax

Dept of Revenue

State Local Payroll Tax

Voucher
Number

12376

12377

12380

12378

12379

12381

12382

12386

12383

12384

12385

12390

12391

12389

12388

12387

12392

12393

12394

12395

12396

12397

Town of Linden

AP Voucher Register
Vouchers entered from 5/25/2021 thru 6/29/2021
Invoice Date Invoice Expense
Date Due Amount Account
05/26/21 06/25/21 94.50 02-101-3110 Billing
05/27/21 06/26/21 5,979.40 07-000-0505 Payroll
05/27/21 06/26/21 31.24 01-101-3208 Police U
05/27/21 06/26/21 80.77 02-101-3200 Utilitie
05/27/21 06/26/21 72.94 01-101-3200 Utilitie
06/02/21 07/02/21 66.51 01-101-3200 Utilitie
01-201-3200 Utilitie
06/02/21 07/02/21 9.73 02-001-0250 Customer
06/02/21 07/02/21 26.95 02-101-2110 Material
06/02/21 07/02/21 2,750.00 04-101-3140 Contract
06/02/21 07/02/21 4,828.17 02-101-4120 Deprecia
02-101-4130 Water To
02-101-4110 Series A
06/02/21 07/02/21 5,750.00 03-101-4110 Bonds mo
03-101-4120 Deprecia
06/08/21 07/08/21 267.53 02-101-2110 Material
06/08/21 07/08/21 196.50 01-101-3120 Attorney
06/08/21 07/08/21 1,400.00 03-101-3120 Professi
06/08/21 07/08/21 700.00 02-101-3120 Professi
06/08/21 07/08/21 4,278.17 02-701-4000 SRF seri
06/16/21 07/16/21 6,329.27 07-000-0505 Payroll
06/16/21 07/16/21 287.21 02-101-3200 Utilitie
06/16/21 07/16/21 99.99 03-101-3200 Utilitie
06/16/21 07/16/21 101.38 01-101-3208 Police U
06/16/21 07/16/21 2,938.06 07-101-1921 Payroll
06/16/21 07/16/21 427.17 02-101-3210 Sales/Re
06/16/21 07/16/21 637.56 07-101-1924 Payroll

12398

Page 1

Expense
Amount

5,979.40
31.24
80.77
72.94

44.51
22.00

9.73
26.95
2,750.00
300.00
250.00
4227817

5,350.00
400.00

267.53
196.50
1,400.00
700.00
4,278.17
6,329.27
287.21
99.99
101.38
2,938.06
42717

637.56

Check
No

11191

5282021

9212

11197

9211

6162021

5589

6082021

6152021

6152021

6152021

61521



Printed 6/28/2021

101089

DAN

STA

L&C

TiP

TP

100533

ANYOUTH

BTREYNOLDS

BUSSES

CERES

EJP

EMD

HDS

LUT

MCHD

NAPA

POLICEATT

POLLARD

SUNBELT

USA

WILLIAMS

Vendor
Name

Libby Starcevich
Daner Business Solutions
Staples Credit Plan

L&C Lawn Care

Tipmont REMC

Tipmont REMC

Mike Wood

Anytime Outhouse

BT Reynolds
Busses Excavating
Ceres Solutions

Team EJP Lafayette, IN

Environmental Management & De

Core & Main LP

Linden Utilities

Montgomery County Health Depar

NAPA Auto Parts
AT&T Mobility

Pollard Water

SunBelt Rentals

USA Blue Book

The W.W. Williams Company LL

Voucher
Number

12403

12404

12406

12421

12412

12413

12415

12417

12418

12411

12405

12416

12409

12407

12408

12420

12410

Town of Linden

AP Voucher Register
Vouchers entered from 5/25/2021 thru 6/29/2021
Invoice Date Invoice Expense
Date Due Amount Account
06/16/21 07/16/21 55.00 02-001-0250 Customer
06/16/21 07/16/21 9224 02-101-3110 Billing
06/16/21 07/16/21 34.77 03-101-2110 Material
06/16/21 07/16/21 200.00 01-101-3120 Attorney
01-101-3120 Attorney
06/16/21 07/16/21 705.52  01-101-3200 Utilitie
01-301-3200 Utilitie
06/16/21 07/16/21 8,821.90 02-101-3200 Utilitie
03-101-3200 Utilitie
06/25/21 07/25/21 42,57 02-001-0250 Customer
06/25/21 07/25/21 240.00 01-201-3240 Other Co
01-201-3240 Other Co
06/25/21 07/25/21 928.03 02-101-2110 Material
06/25/21 07/25/21 2,240.00 02-101-3120 Professi
06/25/21 07/25/21 696.39 02-101-2140 Fuel
06/25/21 07/25/21 425.00 02-101-2110 Material
06/25/21 07/25/21 57320 02-101-2130 Chemical
06/25/21 07/25/21 682.00 02-101-2110 Material
06/25/21 07/25/21 1243 02-001-0250 Customer
06/25/21 07/25/21 20.00 02-101-3130 Testing
06/25/21 07/25/21 892 02-101-2110 Material
06/25/21 07/25/21 3124 01-101-3208 Police U
06/25/21 07/25/21 7,823.92 02-101-2110 Material
02-101-4000 Equipmen
06/25/21 07/25/21 2,705.16 01-101-3220 Equipmen
06/25/21 07/25/21 3,387.65 02-101-2110 Material
06/25/21 07/25/21 3,182.80 02-101-3120 Professi

12414

Page 2

Expense
Amount

34.77

100.00
100.00

88.03
617.49

5,87021
2,951.69

42.57

150.00
90.00

928.03
2,240.00
696.39
425.00
57320
682.00
12.43
20.00
8.92
3124

2,828.92
4,995.00

2,705.16
3,387.65

3,182.80

Check

5590

5591

9215

5592

9214



Printed 6/28/2021

MCCORD

VEC

VEC

Vendor
Name

McCord Electrical Inc

McCord Electrical Inc

Vectren

Vectren

Number Vouchers entered:

Total Vouchers entered:

Voucher
Number

12424

Town of Linden

AP Voucher Register
Vouchers entered from 5/25/2021 thru 6/29/2021

Invoice Date Invoice Expense

Date Due Amount Account

06/28/21 07/28/21 728.86 01-101-3120 Attorney

06/28/21 07/28/21 1,457.72 02-101-3120 Professi
03-101-3120 Professi

06/28/21 07/28/21 50.31 01-101-3200 Utilitie

06/28/21 07/28/21 20.86 02-101-3200 Utilitie

12425

49
72,519.54

Page3

Expense
Amount

20.86

Check
No



Printed 6/28/2021

Town of Linden
AP Voucher Register
Vouchers entered from 5/25/2021 thru 6/29/2021

I here by certify that each of the above listed vouchers and envoices, or bills attached there to: are true and correct
and I have audited same in accordance with 1C5-11-10-1.6.

Clerk-Treasurer

ALLOWANCE OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOUCHERS
(IC5-11-10-2 permits the governing body to sign the Accounts Payable Voucher
Register in lieu of signing each claim the governing body is allowing.)
We have examined the accounts payable vouchers listed on the foregoing Register of Accounts Payable Vouchers and
except for accounts

Dated this day of .

SIGNATURES OF GOVERNING BOARD
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